Minutes of Meet 1st Session

Students Parliament 2024-25

The 1" session of the Students’ Parliament Session 2024-25 of IIT (BHU) Varanasi was
convened on 15" September 2024, Sunday between 12 PM to 4 PM at ABLT-4.

The following were in attendance for the meeting:

1) Mr. Brijendra Singh. Convener, Students’ Parliament, IIT (BHU) Varanasi

2) Mr. Ankit Keshariya, Co-Convener, Students’ Parliament, IIT (BHU) Varanasi
3) Mr. Pranav S, Ex-Convener , Students’ Parliament, [IT( BHU) Varanasi

4) Mr. Rohit Rodhia, Ex-Member, Student’s Parliament, IIT (BHU) Varanasi

5) Mr. Pawan Ojha, Ex-Member, Student’s Parliament, [IT (BHU) Varanasi

6) Mr. Aman Yadav, Ex-Member, Students’ Parliament, IIT (BHU) Varanasi

7) Mr. Sanskar Pandey, Ex-Member, Student’s Parliament, [IT (BHU) Varanasi

8) Mr. Jay Narayan Mishra, Ex-Member, Student’s Parliament, [IT (BHU) Varanasi

9) Elected members of the Students’ Parliament.

The agenda of the session was to elect the members of respective committees and
subsequently the conveners of these committees, the details of whom are as follows:

Committee-wise Members of the Students Parliament (2024-25)

SI No. Name Year Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID

B Mr. BrijmdraSiogh | V DD Mechanical 7390057060 | brijendra.singh bee20@itbhuac.in
(VP) 20014005 Engincering

—2 Mr. Ankit Keshariya v IDD Biochemical 8210954097 ankit.Keshariya bee21@itbhu.ac.in
(AVP) 21014001 Engineering




Parliamentary Affairs Committee

S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No E-Mail ID
1 Mr. Bnjendra Singh v IDD Mechanical 7390057060 brijendra.singh.bce20@itbhu.ac.in
(Convener) 20014005 Engineering
2 Mr. Daravath Balaji 11 B.Tech Electronics 7989800382 daravath.balaji.ece22@itbhu.ac.in
Engineering
22095130
3 Mr. Devesh Sindhi v B.Tech Civil Engineering 7752962212 devesh.sindhi.civ2] @itbhu.ac.in
21065042
4 Mr. Mudavath v IDD Biomedical 9110340069
Anjancyulu Engineering mudavath.anjaneyulu.bme2 1@iitbh
21024010 u.ac.in
5 Mr. Jatin Sharma 11 IDD Civil Engineering 9996499472 jatin.sharma.cd.civ22@itbhu.ac.in
22064033
6 Ms. Aakanksha Bharti 11 Ph.D. Mechanical 8318875661 aakankshabharti.rs.mec23@itbhu.a
Engineering c.in
23131014
7 Mr. Vishwajeet Kumar Il M.Tech. | Chemical Engineering 7408869403 | vishwajeetkumarsingh.che23@itbh
Singh u.ac.in
23042055
8 Mr. Gokula Srinivasan Il M.Tech. Ceramic Engineering 9585969808 | gokulasrinivasanselvam.cer23@itb
Selvam hu.ac.in
23032002
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| tr e Committee
R. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID B
1 Mr. Jatothu Lokesh v B.Tech | Ceramic Engineering 8179534218 jatothu.lokesh.cer2 1 @itbhu.ac.in
(Convener)
* 21035032
2 Mr. Subham Kumar | B.Tech | Chemical Engineering 7477366115 subham.kumar.che23@itbhu.ac.in
23045129
3 Mr. Sonar Mrudul Anil | Ph.D. Civil Engineering 7709457901 sonarmrudulanil.rs.civ23@itbhu.ac.in
23061016
S . ty C . (t
S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
il Mr. Naman v IDD Mechanical 77126947269 | naman studentmec20@itbhu.ac.in
(Convener) o Engineering
2 Mr. Moksh Tyagi I B.Tech Civil Engineering 8077758986 moksh tyagi.civ22@itbhu.ac.in
22065055
3 Ms. Pendyala Pranathi 1l B.Tech Chemical Engincering | 9390180609 pcndyal;pramthi.chcﬂ@ilbhu.ac.in
22045099
4 Ms. Shambhavi Vishishta 1l IDD Civil Engineering 9799291425 shambhavi.vishishm.civz.'i@ilbhu.ac.
23064023 "




Finance Committee

S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
i Mr. Akhand Pratap v IDD Civil Engineering 7077446710 akhandp.yadav.civ21 @itbhu.ac.in
Yadav
(Convener) 21014001
2 Ms. Anshika Singh Y B.Tech Civil Engineering 7905999811 anshika.singh.civ2 | @itbhu.ac.in
21065018
3 Mr. Krishna Chawla 1l B.Tech | Ceramic Engineering | 9827281943 krishna.chawla.cer22@itbhu.ac.in
22035036
4 Mr. Chirag Mota 1 B.Tech Mining Engineering 8989697010 chirag.mota.min23@itbhu.ac.in
23155034
5 Ms. Shambhavi I IDD Civil Engineering 7023070967 | shambhavi.vishishta.civ23@itbhu.ac.i
Vishishta n
23064023
6 Mr. Rohit Kumar 11 M.Tech Civil Engineering 9717618073 rohitkumar.civ23@itbhu.ac.in
23062026
Undergraduate Students Academic Affairs Committee
S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
1 Mr. Arjun Dixit 11 B.Tech Civil Engineering 9694510752 arjun.dixit.civ22@itbhu.ac.in
(Convener)
220650
19
2 Mr. Daravath Balaji I | B.Tech Electronics 7989800382 daravath.balaji.ece22@itbhu.ac.in
Engineering
220951
30




Postgraduate Students Academic Affairs Committee

S. No. Name Year Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
; Mr. Saurabh Kumar \Y PhD Physics 8447480861 saurabhkrsrivastava.rs.phy20@itbhu.ac.i
Srivastava n
(Convener) 20171511
2 Mr. Amit Kumar I M.Tech Mechanical 7905662865 | amitkumarchaudhary.mec23@itbhu.ac.in
Chaudhary Engineering
23132003
Grievance Committee
S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
1 Mr. Rishav Parashar AY IDD Bioniedisal 7366869300 rishav.parashar.bme2 | @itbhu.ac.in
(Convener) : :
210240 Engineering
13
2 Mr. Mudavath v IDD Biomedical 9110340069 mudavalh.anjaneyulu.bmeZl@iitbhu
Anjaneyulu ineeri .ac.in
210240 Engincering
10
3 Ms. Richa Chaudhary IV | B.Arch. Architéciiice 9696591955 richa.chaudhary.apd2 1 @itbhu.ac.in
212180 Planni Desi
13 anning and Design
~ 4 Mr. Rohit Prasad 1 B.Tech | Ceramic Engineering 8486320797 rohit.prasad.cer22@itbhu.ac.in
220350
- 59
5 Ms. Aakanksha Bharti I Ph.D. Mechanical 8318875661 aakankshabharti.rs. mec23@itbhu.ac.
. Engineering in
231310
14
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6 Mr. Jay Shyamkumar 11 B.Tech Mechanical 9975881476 jay.rathi.mec22(@itbhu.ac.in
Rathi Engineering
221350
63
7 Mr. Mayank Meena 111 B.Tech Chemical 9462364111 mayank.meena.che22@itbhu.ac.in
Engineering
220450
80
Students’ Placement Committee
S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
1 Ms. l:goh:vce:::;lhary v B.Arch. Architestiure 9696591955 richa.chaudhary.apd2 1 @itbhu.ac.in
2121801 Plagmr?g and
3 esign
2 Mr. Aman Aditya 1 M.Tech Biochemical 7773838047 aman.bce23@itbhu.ac.in
Mourya Engineering
2301200
6
3 Mr. Subham Kumar Il B.Tech Chemical 7477366115 subham kumar.che23@itbhu.ac.in
Engineering
2304512
9
Web Management Committee
S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
1 Mr. Abhishek Anand v B-Tech Electronics 8340645805 abhishek.anand.ece2 1@itbhu.ac.in
(Convener) Engineering
210950
01
2 Mr. Devesh Sindhi v B-Tech | Civil Engineering 7752962212 devesh.sindhi.civ21@itbhu.ac.in
210650
42




Festival Committee

S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
1 Mr. Kanhaiya Kumar Vv IDD Civil Engineering 9142509935 kanhaiya kumar.civ20@itbhu.ac.in
(Convener) 200640
13
2 Ms. Sanskriti Garg \' IDD Pharmaceutical 9711200749 sanskriti.garg.phe20@jitbhu.ac.in
Engineering and
201640 Technology
11
3 Mr. Arjun Dixit 111 B.Tech | Civil Engincering 9694510752 arjun.dixit.civ22@itbhu.ac.in
220650
19
Hostel Affairs and General Welfare Committee
S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
1 Mr. Aniket Johri \' IDD Mathematical 9910445115 aniket johri.mat20@itbhu.ac.in
(Convener) Sciences
201240
08
2 Mr. Saurav Singh Chahar I IDD Electrical 8868048577 sauravsingh.chahar.cd.eee22@itbhu.
Engineering ac.in
220840
34
3 Mr. Magare Mohit | B.Tech Electrical 9356902852 magare.mohitshripad.eee22@itbhu.a
Shripad Engineering c.in
220850
51
. Mr. Vaibhav Singh Il B.Tech Chemical 7084646946 vaibhav.singh.che23@itbhu.ac.in
Engineering
230451
44
5 Ms. Swetha Yalamanchi Il B.Tech Chemical 8500257575 swelha.yalamanchi.che23@itbhu.ac.i
. Engineering n
230451
37




6 Mr. Adarsh Pandey 1 B.Tech | Civil Engineering 9044126309 adarsh.pandey.civ23@itbhu.ac.in
230650
07
{ 7 Mr. Rakesh Kumar v PhD Pharmaceutical 8788721715 rakeshkumargautam.rs.phe2 | @itbhu.
Gautam Engineering and ac.in
211615 Technology
04
Public Relation Committee
=222 ALI4uon Loimitee
S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
1 Ms. Sanskriti Garg \Y IDD Pharinacaitical 9711200749 sanskriti.garg.phe20@itbhu.ac.in
(Convener) Engineering and
Technology
201640
11
2 Mr. Raghav Choudhary v B.Tech Bloctrical 8447099579 raghav.choudhary.cd.eee2 1@itbhu.a
- c.in
210851 Engineering
19
Alumni Relations Committee
R A alIvIbD L oimiee
S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
1 Mr. Ankit Keshariya v IDD Biochemical 8210954097 | ankit.keshariya.bce21 @itbhu.ac.in
(Convener) 2101400 Engineering
1
2 Ms. Anshika Singh v B.Tech | Civil Engineering 7905999811 anshika.singh.civ2 | @itbhu.ac.in
2106501
8
3 Mr. Magare Mobhit Shripad | 111 B.Tech Electrical 9356902852 magare.mohitshripad.eee22@itbhu.
Engineering ac.in
. 2208505
1




4 Mr . Vishwajeet Kumar 1 M.Tech, Chemical 7408869403 vishwajeetkumarsingh.che23@jitbh
Singh Engineering u.ac.in
2304205
5
Entrepreneurship-Cell
S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
1. Mr. Indrajeet Gupta v B.Tech. Mining 6206218240 indrajeet.gupta.min2 | @itbhu.ac.in
Engineering
2115504
3
International Relations Office
S. No. Name Year | Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
1. Mr. Devansh Jain v IDD Pharmaceutical 8319456409 devansh.jain.phe21@itbhu.ac.in
Engineering and
2116401 Technology
0
Other Parliamentarians
=== 2 arlanicnuarians
S. No. Name Year Course Branch Mobile No. E-Mail ID
l. Mr. Nitin Kumar v IDD Metallurgical 7015219603 nitin kumar.met2 1 @itbhu.ac.in
21144017 Engineering
2. Mr. Saket Kumar Singh v B.Tech Electronics 6287554570 sakel.kumarsingl:n.ecezI@itbhu.ac.
ineeri in
21095098 Engineering
& Mr.Rohit Meher v B.Tech Computer 7340640542 rohit.mehar.cse21 @itbhu.ac.in
. Science and
21075071 Engineering
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Mr. Yash Agarwal A% IDD Materials 8376938953 | yash.agarwal.mst2]1@itbhu.ac.in
Science and
21114025 Technology
Mr. Gaurav Singh I B.Tech. Chexiical 9670401213 gaurav.singh.che22@itbhu.ac.in
22045052 Engineering
Mr. Yeddula Madhava Reddy 1l B.Tech. Electronics 7075164029
Engineering ymadhava.reddy.ece23@itbhu.ac.i
23095127 2
Mr. Nikhil Pratap Singh | IDD Ceramic 9151481030 | nikhilpratap.singh.cer23@itbhu.ac
Engineering .in
23034008
Mr. Mohsin Khan Il M.Tech Civil 7607764034 mohsinkhan.civ23@itbhu.ac.in
2 Engineering
23062059
Mr.Vaibhav Agrawal 111 Ph.D. Mathematical | 7676952824 | vaibhavagrawal.rs.mat22@itbhu.a
Sciences c.in
22121006
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Brijendra Singh
Convener

Students’ Parliament
IIT(BHU), Varanasi




